PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shigenori Tsuji	04/25/2007
Yohsuke Yoshinari	05/01/2007
Masahiro Shirakawa	05/02/2007
Tetsuro Kokubo	05/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JEOL Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-2, Musashino 3-chome, Akishima	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	196-8558	

Name:	Kyoto University	
Street Address:	36-1, Yoshida-honmachi, Sakyo-ku	
Internal Address:	Kyoto-shi	
City:	Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	606-8501	

Name:	Yokohama City University	
Street Address:	22-2, Seto, Kanazawa-ku	
Internal Address:	Yokohama-shi	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	236-0027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	١

PATENT "
REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0636

Application Number: 11712840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm
Address Line 1: 700 Koppers Building
Address Line 2: 436 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0116-070211

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David C. Hanson

Total Attachments: 2

source=scanned assignment#page1.tif source=scanned assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0637

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, said undersigned, SHIGENORI TSUJI, YOHSUKE YOSHINARI, MASAHIRO SHIRAKAWA, and TETSURO KOKUBO, hereby sell and assign to JEOL LTD. of 1-2, Musashino 3-chome, Akishima, Tokyo 196-8558, Japan; KYOTO UNIVERSITY of 36-1, Yoshidahonmachi, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 606-8501, Japan; and YOKOHAMA CITY UNIVERSITY of 22-2, Seto, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0027, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignees) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as MAGNETIC RESONANCE FORCE MICROSCOPE for which an application for a patent in the United States of America was filed by the undersigned on March 1, 2007, bearing Application No. 11/712,840.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application of any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant David C. Hanson (Registration No. 23,024); Richard L. Byrne (Registration No. 28,498) and Randall L. Notzen (Registration No. 36,882), whose address is 700 Koppers Building, 436 Seventh Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219-1818 (Telephone No. 412-471-8815) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary

PATENT REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0638 or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned's names.

Date(April 25, 2007	Inventor	Shigenori TSUJI
			Shigenori TSUJI
Date/	May. 1. 2007	Inventor	Gushinarily
	,		Yohsuke YOSHINARI
Date/	1ag 2, 2007	Inventor	Meno
			Masahiro SHIRAKAWA
Date	1ay 3, 2007	Inventor	政任为制从
	1		Tetsuro KOKUBO (/

PATENT REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 06/05/2007